
Brevard County Board of County
Commissioners

Legislation Text

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson
Way

Viera, FL 32940

Subject:
Micco Force Main Extension project - Execution of Change Order 4

Fiscal Impact:
Change order amount is for $139,266.58 and will be funded by the Utility Services Department operations
fund

Dept/Office:
Utility Services Department

Requested Action:
It is requested that the Board of County Commissioners consider approval and execution of Change Order 4 -
Micco Force Main Extension project along with any associated budget changes.

Summary Explanation and Background:
The Micco Force Main Extension project, known as “Micco Zone A”, is a Save Our Indian River Lagoon (SOIRL)
project. The project involves a force main extension along US Highway 1 from Micco Road to the Sebastian
Inlet Marina, including 13 residential homes to the south and sewer connection for the new Cumberland
Farms store and force main extension along Barefoot Bay Boulevard. The purpose of the project is to get
properties along the Indian River Lagoon connected to a sewer collection system.

The project was originally designed and bid to have a 6-inch force main. However, subsequently it was
determined to best serve an expanded service area in the future the force main should be resized to an 8-inch
diameter. This change order (in the amount of $139,266.58) addresses the purchase and ownership of the 6-
inch pipe by the Utility Services Department rather than SOIRL. The Utility Services Department will utilize the
6-inch pipe for other existing projects.

Attachments:  Change Order 4 with supporting documentation

Clerk to the Board Instructions:
E-mail Clerk Memo to Karina Perez Perez at: karina.perez@brevardfl.gov and mail original to Utility Services,
Attention: Karina Perez Perez.

File #: 5533, Version: 1

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners Printed on 7/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

